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 Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 

 PRE-BID CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 
 

          

Project Name: Taxiway NN Pavement Reconstruction Procurement Specialist:  Christopher DeGard  

 

Specification No.:   170333               Lead Department:    Aviation    
 

Conference Date:    Monday, April 11, 2016  Conference Location: Room 1       

 

Attendee Name Affiliation Telephone No. E-Mail 

Christopher DeGard City of Chicago 312-742-9473 christopher.degard@cityofchicago.org 

Devin Thompson Express Electric Supply 708-860-6130 office@expresssupply.com 

Scott Faber  Lindahl Brothers, Inc.  630-417-1927 scott@lindahlbros.com 

Walsh Construction A.Rocky Rossetti 312-563-5400 rrossetti@walshgroup.com 

Kalpesh Shah R.W. Dunteman Co. 630-675-7344 kshah@rwdco.com 

Lydia Villasenor-
Galvani 

Norvilla Construction 708-223-8151 lvgalvani@norvillaconstruction.com 

Michael Hancock Meade 708-588-2508 mhancock@meade100.com 

Nick Eichenhold Arrow Road Construction  847-472-7260 nicke@arrowroad.com 

Michael Osika, Jr. Judlau OH Group 630-272-4557 mosika@judlau.com 



 Page 2 of 4 

 

 
 

 Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 

 PRE-BID CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 
 

Attendee Name Affiliation Telephone No. E-Mail 

Josh Uhrich 
The Lance Construction 

Company 
630-885-5762 JJUhrich@LaneConstruct.com 

Greg Slivka 
The Lance Construction 

Company 
815-715-7389 GMSlivka@LaneConstruct.com 

Robert J. Salness Terracon 630-445-0183 Rob.Salness@terracon.com 

Nolan F. Tomasik Hi-Lite Airfield Services, LLC 315-583-6111 nolan.tomasik@hi-lite.com 

Al Mendoza  SES, Inc. 630-231-4840 amendoza@sesequip.com 

Houssam El-Moursi  S.A.M. Consultants, Inc. 708-707-0541 helmoursi@samconsultants.us 

Len Sourile S.A.M. Consultants, Inc. 708-567-4581 lsourile@samconsultants.us 

Ursula Searfoss 
Pacific Construction Services, 

Inc. 
773-290-1593 ursula.searfoss@pcschicago.com 

Rocco Danna 
K-Five Construction 

Corporation 
630-257-5600 roccod@k-five.net 

Sentral Stewart 
Illinois Construction & 

Environmental Consulting 
872-465-3042 ssteward@iceillinois.com 

Nicholas Simmons Walsh Construction 773-601-8407 nsimmons@walshgroup.com 

Mitch Holmer 
Natural Creations 
Landscaping, Inc. 

815-724-0991 mholmer@naturalcreationslandscaping.com 

Mark Fournier Walsh Construction 312-563-5400 mfournier@walshgroup.com 
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Paul Bychowski 
Lake County Grading 

Company, LLC 
847-362-2590 p_bychowski@lcgc.com 

Jon Gross  Rossi Contractors, Inc. 773-287-7545 jgross@rossicontractors.com 

Bill Watson Aldridge Electric 847-321-8108 wwatson@aldridge-electric.com 

Maurice Pinkney Terrell Materials Corporation 847-635-8530 mpinkyney@terrellmaterials.com 

Clayton Hamano 
Illinois Construction & 

Environmental Consulting 
847-542-7500 chamano@iceillinois.com 

Erik Sundquist Plote Construction, Inc. 847-560-1058 esundquist@plote.com 

Jim Kowalewski F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen 773-444-3474 jkowalewski@fhpaschen.com 

Matt Dziedzic Sanchez Sawing Services 773-318-0197 matt@sanchezsawing.net 

Jeff Pennino F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen 773-444-3474 jpennino@fhpaschen.com 

Butch Sebers Arrow Road Construction 847-472-7260 bsebers@arrowroad.com 

Aldi Haxhiu OMP-CM NA haxhiu@omp-cm.com 

Glenn Shalu Lindahl Brothers, Inc. 630-417-1927 gshalu@lindahlbros.com 

Richard Kroe OMP NA 630-441-8345 
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Curry Glanton Walsh Construction 312-563-5400 rglanton@walshgroup.com 

JC Foster Norvilla Construction  708-223-8151 tvillasenor@norvillaconstruction.com 

Michelle Cecchi PMO 773-656-3522 Michelle.cecchi@aecom.com 

George Vickas OMP-CM 312-656-3522 NA 

Margaret Swider OMP-CM 773-462-7417 NA 

Lisa Kleopa Care-Plus 773-894-3828 NA 

Shawn Gould  Care-Plus NA NA 

Frank Grimaldi CDA NA NA 

 


